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[TEST CONDITION TEST DETAILS /RESULTS / ACTIONS
C1  RETRIEVE DTCS

2 Connect scan tool
E n :3 3 Record DTC(s), freeze frame data and

L= % GOtoC2
NOTE: Battery and or ECM disconnection

prior to scanning will erase all data, ensure that
the correct DTC is present

3 With VVT connector PI032 disconnected, measure
the resistance between the pins 1 & 2 at the VVT

% 1 actuator
o Is the resistance >20 Q7

4uny _
» Yes

Q Renew the VVT solenoid & test the system for
normal operation

®Ec ' o

! GOto C3

P1395.C2
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[TEST CONDITION TEST DETAILS /RESULTS 7 ACTIONS
C3 CHECK SHORT TO B+

3 Remove fuse F12
4 With EM015, EMO14, PI031 & PI1032
disconnected, measure the voltage between
P EMO15/008 & EMO014/009
a OV?
1 6
o I I A N — P Yes
7" TIFIITIjji? Reconnect EMO15 & EM014 & repiace fuse
F12
@ @ GO to C4
» No

Inspect EMO1S5, PI00! or PI032 for bent /
pushed hack pins or locate & repair the harness

F rosenm v £ tack tha gurctar Far narmal
F GULIITCAUE O WOL Ll D_Yalclll AL LIVLALId

L= -
1 1111111:.1-‘f--f-'|| 1
12|t==11111 1:r.-=-'r-j| 22

operation
P1396.C3
C4 CHECK B+ AT VVT SOLENOID
i 2 3 Measure the voltage between PI032/002 & ground
EMIAR (EM2AR)

i $ Yes
e GO tw CS

$ No

Inspect EM(20/010 PI031 (P1032) for bent /
pushed back pins or locate & repair harness /

@ @.——I I ) splice EMSI16 or PIS06

Check fuse F12 is good & EMS control
RELAY 1 energized. Test the system for
— normal operation

P1336.C4
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TEST CONDITION TEST DETAILS /RESULTS 7 ACTIONS
C5 CHECK HARNESS SHORT TO GROUND

3 With EMO15 & EM014 disconnected, measure the
insulation resistance between EM015/008 & ground

CE ' EM014/009
o Is the resislance > 10 M£Q?

4unny

Yes

»
Fﬁ Do not reconnect
|"111 b & &
—

=
_

2 7 12 » No

Inspect EMO13, & EM014 for corroston, bent /
@ @ pushed back pins or locate & repair the harness
/ connector. Test the system for normal

—— operation

[t
If==TTTIIITIZZI1]

121E=11111111ﬂ|22

C6 CHECK HARNESS SHORT CORE TO
CORE

P1386.C5

3 With EMO015, EM014, PI031 & PI032
disconnected, measure the insulation reststance

':E 1 between EM015/009 & EMO15/008
o Is the resistance > 10 MQ?
annp
P Yes

Reconnect all conmectors
GOto C7

» No
Inspect EMO0135, & PI031 PI032 for corrosion,
bent / pushed back pins or locate & repair the
harness / connector PIC01/016 PI001/027. Test
the system for normal operation

P1396.C8
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TEST DITION TEST DETAILS /RESULTS / ACTIONS
C7 CHECK HARNESS CONTINUITY
m 3 With EM015 & PI032 disconnected, measure the
resistance between EMO15/008 & P1032/001
% ' - Is the resistance < 0.5 €27
4 Yes
GOt C8
» No
Y Inspect harness / connectors EMOL5, P1032 &
=] PIC01/027 for corrosion, damage, bent or
Q pushed hack pins & repair as required. Test the
@ : @ ) systern for normal operation
P1396.C7
C8 CHECK HARNESS (GROUND)
CONTINUITY
3  With EMO14 disconnected, measure the resistance

[1]

4 4

qunp
flzrxrzxrx|fs
7 12
== (§)

® oO—b

£1396.C8

between EM014/009 & ground EM1AR (EM2AR)
Is the resistance < 0.5 Q?

Yes
Reconnect EMO14, EMO15, PI031 or (PIG32)
GO o C10

No

Inenect

Inspect
stud & splice EMS36 for corrosion, damage,
bent or pushed back pins & repair as required.
Test the system for normul operation

harness / connector EMO14, ground
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TEST CONDITION TEST DETAILS 7TRESULTS 7 ACTIONS
9 CHECK MECHANICAL CONDITION

1  Remove the VVT(s)} & ensure that there is no
foreign matter blocking the oil passageway

o OK?
Yes
GO to C10

b e e e i

C10 END

1 Perform appropriatc scrvice drive cycle and check for the
presence of DTC

o Has the fault code cleared?

» Yes
STOP

» No
Contact Jaguar Service




